

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3985 of 2010

=====

THE GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD & ANR.

Versus

SHRI SWAMINARAYAN SAMAJ SEVA REG. TRUST

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MS HETVI H SANCHETI(5618) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 19/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties jointly pray for time. It is submitted that record and proceedings has been received with paper book, and they would like to go through the same.

Considering their request, stand over to **26.11.2024.**

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)