

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3985 of 2010

=====

THE GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD & ANR.

Versus

SHRI SWAMINARAYAN SAMAJ SEVA REG. TRUST

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MS HETVI H SANCHETI(5618) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Ms.Hetvi Sancheti for respondent is absent. However, last chance is granted with a clarification that no further time shall be granted.

Stand over to 02.07.2026.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)